

The Town of Hilton Head Island **Town Council Tuesday, April 4, 2023, 3:00 pm ACTION SUMMARY**

Town Council Members in Attendance

	Yes	<u>No</u>
Mayor Alan Perry	X	
Mayor Pro-Tem David Ames, Ward 3	X	
Councilmember Alex Brown, Ward 1	X	
Councilmember Patsy Brison, Ward 2	X	
Councilmember Tammy Becker, Ward 4	X	
Councilmember Steve Alfred, Ward 5	X	
Councilmember Glenn Stanford, Ward 6	X	

Approval of the Minutes

a. Regular Meeting- February 21, 2023

Councilmember Alfred moved to approve the regular meeting minutes of February 21, 2023. Councilmember Becker seconded. Motion carried 7-0.

	Yes	<u>No</u>
Mayor Alan Perry	X	
Mayor Pro-Tem David Ames, Ward 3	X	
Councilmember Alex Brown, Ward 1	X	
Councilmember Patsy Brison, Ward 2	X	
Councilmember Tammy Becker, Ward 4	X	
Councilmember Steve Alfred, Ward 5	X	
Councilmember Glenn Stanford, Ward 6	X	

b. Regular Meeting- March 7, 2023

Councilmember Alfred moved to approve the regular meeting minutes of March 7, 2023. Councilmember Becker seconded. Motion carried 7-0.

	Yes	<u>No</u>
Mayor Alan Perry	X	
Mayor Pro-Tem David Ames, Ward 3	X	
Councilmember Alex Brown, Ward 1	X	
Councilmember Patsy Brison, Ward 2	X	

Councilmember Tammy Becker, Ward 4	X
Councilmember Steve Alfred, Ward 5	X
Councilmember Glenn Stanford, Ward 6	X

c. Regular Meeting- March 21, 2023

Councilmember Alfred moved to approve the regular meeting minutes of March 21, 2023. Councilmember Becker seconded. Motion carried 7-0.

	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>
Mayor Alan Perry	X	
Mayor Pro-Tem David Ames, Ward 3	X	
Councilmember Alex Brown, Ward 1	Х	
Councilmember Patsy Brison, Ward 2	X	
Councilmember Tammy Becker, Ward 4	X	
Councilmember Steve Alfred, Ward 5	X	
Councilmember Glenn Stanford, Ward 6	X	

New Business

a. Consideration of a Resolution Extending the Memorandum of Understanding Between the Town of Hilton Head Island and the Historic Mitchelville Freedom Park, Inc.

Councilmember Ames moved to adopt the resolution extending the Memorandum of Understanding Between the Town of Hilton Head Island and the Historic Mitchellville Freedom Park, Inc. Councilmember Alfred seconded. Motion carried 7-0.

	Yes	<u>No</u>	<u>Abstain</u>
Mayor Alan Perry	Х		
Mayor Pro-Tem David Ames, Ward 3	Х		
Councilmember Alex Brown, Ward 1	Х		
Councilmember Patsy Brison, Ward 2	Х		
Councilmember Tammy Becker, Ward 4	Х		
Councilmember Steve Alfred, Ward 5	Х		
Councilmember Glenn Stanford, Ward 6	Х		

b. Consideration of a Resolution Adopting the Local Comprehensive Beach Management Plan for the Town of Hilton Head island Pursuant to the Requirements of the South Carolina Beachfront Management Act.

Councilmember Ames moved to adopt the resolution of the Local Comprehensive Beach Management Plan for the Town of Hilton Head Island Pursuant to the Requirements of the South Carolina Beachfront Management Act. Councilmember Alfred seconded. Motion carried 7-0.

	<u>Yes</u>	<u>No</u>	<u>Abstain</u>
Mayor Alan Perry	X		
Mayor Pro-Tem David Ames, Ward 3	X		

Councilmember Alex Brown, Ward 1	X
Councilmember Patsy Brison, Ward 2	x
Councilmember Tammy Becker, Ward 4	x
Councilmember Steve Alfred, Ward 5	x
Councilmember Glenn Stanford, Ward 6	x